Introduced by “Treece
First Reading 3-19-1e Second Reading U-2-1¢
Ordinance No. 03505 Council Bill No. B 63-18

AN ORDINANCE

appropriating funds for the Project Compliance Inspector
position in the Community Development Department; and
fixing the time when this ordinance shall become effective.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI,

AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The sum of $26,030.28 is hereby appropriated from the Right of Way
Application Fees Account No. 11004040-440005 in the following amounts to the following

accounts:

$16,686.00
$338.00
$243.00
$1,310.40
$2,448.53
$52.35
$2,880.00
$42.00
$1,000.00
$200.00
$350.00
$480.00

Permanent Positions
Deferred Comp Match
Clothing/Prot Equip Allowance

Social Security
LAGERS
Disability Insurance

Employee Health Insurance

Life Insurance

Business Class Computer

Monitor

Microsoft Office Suite (Software)

Telephone

Account No.
Account No.
Account No.
Account No.
Account No.
Account No.
Account No.
Account No.
Account No.
Account No.
Account No.
Account No.

11004040-500101
11004040-500135
11004040-500139
11004040-500210
11004040-500220
11004040-500230
11004040-500234
11004040-500236
11004040-501820
11004040-501820
11004040-501240
11004040-503533

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its

passage.

PASSED this __ Znd day of

ATTEST:

, 2018.

e (A

City Clerk

Mayor and Presiding Officer
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APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Cit{ Gounselor,

CERTIFICATION: | certify there are sufficient funds available in the Right of Way
Application Fees Account No. 11004040-440005 to cover the above

appropriation.
oj A ,Mv ;
Director of Finance




