The	ece	-	G
	Second Reading	4-2-18	- <sup>O</sup>
	Council Bill No.	B 63-18	
AN ORDINANCE			
for the F	Proiect Compliance In	spector	2

の

appropriating funds for the Project Compliance Inspector position in the Community Development Department; and fixing the time when this ordinance shall become effective.

Introduced by \_\_\_\_\_

First Reading <u>3-19-18</u>

Ordinance No. \_\_\_\_023505

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The sum of \$26,030.28 is hereby appropriated from the Right of Way Application Fees Account No. 11004040-440005 in the following amounts to the following accounts:

\$16,686.00	Permanent Positions	Account No. 11004040-500101
\$338.00	Deferred Comp Match	Account No. 11004040-500135
\$243.00	Clothing/Prot Equip Allowance	Account No. 11004040-500139
\$1,310.40	Social Security	Account No. 11004040-500210
\$2,448.53	LAGERS	Account No. 11004040-500220
\$52.35	Disability Insurance	Account No. 11004040-500230
\$2,880.00	Employee Health Insurance	Account No. 11004040-500234
\$42.00	Life Insurance	Account No. 11004040-500236
\$1,000.00	Business Class Computer	Account No. 11004040-501820
\$200.00	Monitor	Account No. 11004040-501820
\$350.00	Microsoft Office Suite (Software)	Account No. 11004040-501240
\$480.00	Telephone	Account No. 11004040-503533

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.

PASSED this <u>Zhd</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2018.

ATTEST:

Mayor and Presiding Officer

City Clerk

## APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Counselor

CERTIFICATION: I certify there are sufficient funds available in the Right of Way Application Fees Account No. 11004040-440005 to cover the above appropriation.

Director of Finance